Yvonne Badenhorst
“

Subject: RE: UNOPPCSED APPLICATIONS BEFCRE COLLIS j - 18 NOVEMBER 2021
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Thu 2021/11/18 10:00

End: Thu 2021/11/18 16:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: hone)

Qrganizer: Ronewa Vhumbane

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kinciy find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications roil to be dealt with by Judge Collis on
Thursday, 18 November 2021.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Micresoft Teams, join 30 minutes before 10h00 for me to
admit you into the hearing and note your appearance.

Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourabie

Madam Justice Coliis

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor

Tel No: 012 315 7531/012 492 6770
Cell: 073 368 8454
Email:RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Jsin on your ccmputer or mebile app

tick here o join the mercting

Laamn More | ivigeting npticrs
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The information containza In this communication from the sender is corfidential, It is intended sololy far use Ly the redipiznt anv
others authorized o receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notifiza that any dgisclosura, conying, distribution or taling
wrtion in reladon of the conter.is ¢f this informaiion is strictly prot:hited and may bs urizwful, -

inis ernzll has baen scanncd for viruscs and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Miwiacast itd, an innovator in
Software as & Servitt (Saa3) for business. Providing a safer and inorz usefui place for your humen genarated deta. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliarice. To find cut more Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETQRIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 NOVEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOGURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

31.

32.

33.

34.

35,

36.

37.

EX PARTE: RM DAVIS + 1 CTHER

ABSA TRUST LTD N.O. AS MODISE TRUST VS RAF

K CHOUDHARY Vs ON CHOUDHARY

MOEPAGAUTA TRADING VS CITY OF TSHWANE METRO

EX PARTE: AB HARMSE

SAVANNAH COUNTRY ESTATE VS J MABENA + 3 OTHERS

TBOUWER VS DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT & LABOUR+ 1 OTHER

52955/21

47054/21

42981/21

74111/18

53017/21

86078/19

33853/21




38.

38.

40,

41,

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

SO MTHEMBU

E REDDY

FNB

AZ LAMOLA VS

SM CHIZWINA

FM HERAMO Vs

AM NTULI VS

EX PARTE: L DE LANGE

FNB VS

FNB VS

VS CK MTHEMBU
Vs T REDDY
VS S MASHABA

CITY OF TSHWANE METRO + 1 OTHER

VS A DUBE

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS + 2 OTHERS

MH SKHOSANA +1 OTHER

MP MALATS! +1 OTHER

B PHILLIPS +1 OTHER

65982/18

47198/21

2021/11

59107/20

46793/21

18283/19

1960/21

44767/21

15630/21

68327/19




48.

43,

51

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

SEN LIDA CHEMICAL VS C MURRAY +1 OTHER

EX PARTE: PM STRAUSS +1 OTHER

LZ HLATSHWAYO V§ DM BANYANE

STANDARD BANK VS ] EEKENBOOM

ABSA TRUST LTD N.C. N MOHLOARE TRUST VS RAF

FNB VS Z NCURU +1 OTHER
BE KALTENBRUN VS H KALTENBRUH
STANDARD BANK VS M DE OLIVEIRA

F RAMAPHAKELA VS C RAMAPHAKELA

J WILLEMSE VS JD WILLEMSE

22407/20

15550/21

45654/19

23505/21

46772/21

10336/21

10501/21

6472/18

40339/21

53454/21




58. EX PARTE: Ml MARUMA 24023/21

58. CHANGING TIDES Vs JC MNGOMEZULU 10844/21

60. EX PARTE: Bi DU RANDT 24022/21

61. CHANGING TIDES VS M A H CLAASSEN 20091/21
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THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE COLLIS
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETCRIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5™ FLOOR, CHAMBERS 5.8
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7451

16 NOVEMBER 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE COLLIS J - 18
NOVEMBER 2021

1.

Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with
by Judge Collis on Thursday, 18 November 2021.

Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be
dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing wiil
commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 30 minutes
before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to ensure
that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.

in order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that their
documents and that the pleadings and notice of set down are uploaded onto
Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge’s
name (i.e Judge Collis) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e
Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the
instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.




7.

8.

Attorneys for the Applicant should alsc ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.

Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded ontc
Caselines by close of business 16 November 2021. Documents uploaded outside

of the stipulated times wili not be considered and will result in the matter being

removed from the roll.

Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing
before the court should be robed. Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court
should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.

The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines platform.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable

Madam Justice Collis

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 5.8 I5th Floor
Celiphone: 073 368 8454

Email: RVvhumbane@judiciary.org.za




