Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: Location: RE: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE COLLIS J - 18 NOVEMBER 2021

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End: Thu 2021/11/18 10:00 Thu 2021/11/18 16:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Ronewa Vhumbane

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications roll to be dealt with by Judge Collis on Thursday, 18 November 2021.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams, join 30 minutes before 10h00 for me to admit you into the hearing and note your appearance.

Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Collis Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor

Tel No: 012 315 7531/012 492 6770

Cell: 073 368 8454

Email:RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the mesting

Learn More | Meeting options

Discialmar

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast 1td, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 NOVEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

31.	EX PARTE: RM DAVIS + 1 OTHER	52955/21	
32.	ABSA TRUST LTD N.O. AS MODISE TRUST	VS RAF	47054/21
33.	K CHOUDHARY VS	ON CHOUDHARY	42981/21
34.	MOEPAGAUTA TRADING VS	CITY OF TSHWANE METRO	74111/18
35.	EX PARTE: AB HARMSE		53017/21
36.	SAVANNAH COUNTRY ESTATE VS	J MABENA + 3 OTHERS	86078/19
37.	T BOUWER VS DEPT OF EMPLOYME	NT & LABOUR+ 1 OTHER	33853/21

38.	SO MTHEMBU		VS	CK MTHEMBU	65982/18
39.	E REDDY		VS	T REDDY	47198/21
40.	FNB		VS	S MASHABA	2021/11
41.	AZ LAMOLA	VS	CITY OF	TSHWANE METRO + 1 OTHER	59107/20
42.	SM CHIZWINA		VS	A DUBE	46793/21
43.	FM HERAMO	VS	MIN OF	HOME AFFAIRS + 2 OTHERS	18283/19
44.	AM NTULI	VS	N	/IH SKHOSANA +1 OTHER	1960/21
45.	EX PARTE: L DE LAN	GE			44767/21
46.	FNB	VS	N	IP MALATSI +1 OTHER	15630/21
47.	FNB	VS	В	PHILLIPS +1 OTHER	68327/19

48.	SEN LIDA CHEMICAL	VS	C MURRAY +1 OTHER	22407/20
49.	<i>EX PARTE</i> : PM STRAUSS	+1 OTHER		15550/21
50.	LZ HLATSHWAYO	VS	DM BANYANE	45694/19
51.	STANDARD BANK	VS	J EIKENBOOM	23505/21
52.	ABSA TRUST LTD N.O. N	MOHLOARE T	RUST VS RAF	46772/21
53.	FNB	VS	Z NCURU +1 OTHER	10336/21
54.	BE KALTENBRUN	VS	H KALTENBRUH	10501/21
55.	STANDARD BANK	VS	M DE OLIVEIRA	6472/18
56.	F RAMAPHAKELA	VS	C RAMAPHAKELA	40339/21
57.	J WILLEMSE	VS	JD WILLEMSE	53454/21

58.	<i>EX PARTE</i> : MJ MARUMA			24023/21
59.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	JC MNGOMEZULU	10844/21
60.	<i>EX PARTE</i> : BJ DU RANDT			24022/21
61.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	M A H CLAASSEN	20091/21



THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE COLLIS HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR, CHAMBERS 5.8 C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002

PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 315 7451

16 NOVEMBER 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

<u>UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE COLLIS J - 18 NOVEMBER 2021</u>

- 1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with by Judge Collis on Thursday, 18 November 2021.
- 2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 30 minutes before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.
- 3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that their documents and that the pleadings and notice of set down are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Judge Collis) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

4. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is

uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.

5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto

Caselines by close of business 16 November 2021. Documents uploaded outside

of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being

removed from the roll.

6. Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing

before the court should be robed. Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court

should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.

7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines platform.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable

Madam Justice Collis

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 5.8 /5th Floor

Celiphone: 073 368 8454

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za